



# STATE BANK OF INDIA

2nd Floor, CCPL Sterling Buildings, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad - 500029.

## E-AUCTION OF SEIZED CAR

E-Quotation are invited for E-auction of below mentioned cars of our borrowers in "as it is where it is condition". These cars have been financed by various branches linked to HLC-Himayathnagar and as the borrowers defaulted in payment of EMI's, Bank has seized the cars and the same are being auctioned ONLINE on 10/06/2026.

| Sl. No. | Borrower name<br>A/c. Nos & Branch Name                                                            | Description of Cars, Regd. Nos.-Model / KM Runned                                              | Reserve Price & EMD             | Auction Time        | Contact Nos. for Car Details          |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| A       | B                                                                                                  | C                                                                                              | D                               | E                   | F                                     |
| 1       | <b>Devarakonda Shiva Shankar,</b><br>A/c. No. 43621309048<br>Branch: Malakpet(20061)               | Maruti Grand Vilara Smart Hybrid Delta 1.5L MT BSVI PG / TG07<br>M253-2024 / Petrol / 11575 KM | Rs.8,20,000/-<br>Rs.82,000/-    | 12.30 PM to 1.00 PM | Sri Krishna Agency<br>9154043888      |
| 2       | <b>Ediga Chitti Babu &amp; Ediga Morris</b><br>A/c.#. 42835344470<br>Branch : PBB Abs Circle(4297) | Hyundai Creta 1.5 MPI IVT SX(O) BSVI PG / TG08A940 / Petrol / 36604 KM                         | Rs.14,40,000/-<br>Rs.1,40,000/- | 1.00 PM to 1.30 PM  | Tarakaram<br>7989925541<br>7673931111 |

**Terms and Conditions of e-auction:** 1) E-auction is being held on 'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS' and will be conducted "ON-LINE". The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Dharaani Krishna(9948182222) at the web portal <https://www.bankauctions.com>. E-auction Tender Document and online e-auction bid form (Annexure-I, Annexure-II), Declaration, General Terms and conditions of online auction sale are available in <https://www.bankauctions.com>. Please visit website for detail terms and conditions and bid form.

2) The particulars in respect of the secured asset specified herein above in column (C) have been stated to the best of the information and knowledge of the undersigned, who shall however not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in the said particulars. The Prospective Bidder(s) / Purchaser(s) are hereby notified that the secured asset will be sold with the Encumbrances and due payable to Statutory Authority (if any) and are also requested, in their own interest, to satisfy himself / themselves / itself with regard to the above and other relevant details pertaining to the above mentioned secured asset before submitting the tenders. 3) The EMD as mentioned above in Column-D, of reserve price shall be payable through DD/BSBI Cheque in favour of AGM SBI, HLC-Himayathnagar, Hyderabad or NEFT/RTGS in the Account No. 37608219022, System Suspense Branch Parking Account, IFSC Code: SBIN0017894 before 4.00 P.M on 09.06.2026. The Successful bidder has to pay the remaining amount immediately after auction on the same day to the above mentioned account, otherwise EMD amount already paid will be forfeited and the bank will be at liberty to conduct re-auction of the movable property. 4) The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed by the bank, and the reserves the right to accept or reject any / all offers without assigning any reasons therefor. 5) RC will be provided to successful bidder in due course of time by applying for fresh RC in RTA after payment of the total bid amount. However sale certificate will be provided immediately. 6) Display of Cars contact above mentioned respective Mobiles Numbers from 07.06.2026 to 09.06.2026. 7) Bid increment will be Rs.5000/- for reserve price above Rs.5,00,000/- 8) Duration of auction will be half an hour with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each. 9) Date and Time for submission of KYC documents / proof of EMD payment etc., before 4.00 P.M on 09.06.2026 to the State Bank of India, HLC-Himayathnagar, 2nd Floor, CCPL Sterling Buildings, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad-500029. 10) The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any / all offers without assigning any reasons therefor.

Date: 30-05-2026 Place : Hyderabad, Sd/- Asst. General Manager, State Bank of India

| <b>CITY ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED</b>                                                   |                                                                         |                              |                                |                              |                              |                              |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| CIN: L72200TG1999PLC032114                                                            |                                                                         |                              |                                |                              |                              |                              |
| 701, 7th Floor, Aditya Trade Center, Ameerpet, Hyderabad-500038.<br>Telangana, India. |                                                                         |                              |                                |                              |                              |                              |
| <b>Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2026</b>                 |                                                                         |                              |                                |                              |                              |                              |
| <b>Rs. In Lakhs</b>                                                                   |                                                                         |                              |                                |                              |                              |                              |
| <b>Sl. No.</b>                                                                        | <b>Particulars</b>                                                      | <b>Quarter Ended</b>         |                                |                              | <b>Year Ended</b>            |                              |
|                                                                                       |                                                                         | 31.03.2026<br><b>Audited</b> | 31.12.2025<br><b>Unaudited</b> | 31.03.2025<br><b>Audited</b> | 31.03.2026<br><b>Audited</b> | 31.03.2025<br><b>Audited</b> |
| 1.                                                                                    | Revenue from Operations                                                 | 219.22                       | 195.93                         | 177.01                       | 812.47                       | 779.50                       |
| 2.                                                                                    | Total Revenue                                                           | 219.22                       | 195.93                         | 177.01                       | 812.47                       | 779.50                       |
| 3.                                                                                    | Net Profit (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and Tax       | 3.88                         | (9.86)                         | 14.62                        | (30.74)                      | 24.20                        |
| 4.                                                                                    | Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items | 3.88                         | (9.86)                         | 14.62                        | (30.74)                      | 24.20                        |
| 5.                                                                                    | Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items        | (14.65)                      | (8.92)                         | (9.20)                       | (47.21)                      | 3.51                         |
| 6.                                                                                    | Total Comprehensive income for the period                               | -                            | -                              | 23.46                        | -                            | 23.46                        |
| 7.                                                                                    | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)                      | 516.47                       | 516.47                         | 516.47                       | 516.47                       | 516.47                       |
| 8.                                                                                    | Reserve excluding Revaluation reserve                                   | -                            | -                              | -                            | -                            | -                            |
| 9.                                                                                    | Earning Per Share                                                       |                              |                                |                              |                              |                              |
|                                                                                       | Basic                                                                   | (0.28)                       | (0.17)                         | (0.18)                       | (0.91)                       | 0.07                         |
|                                                                                       | Diluted                                                                 | 0.06                         | (0.17)                         | (0.18)                       | (0.91)                       | 0.07                         |

**Notes :**

- The above financial results as reviewed by the audit committee have been approved by board of directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2026. Audit Report of the results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2026 have been carried out by our Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial regulation filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015 the full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd (<https://www.bseindia.com>) respectively and also on the Company's website.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and recasted wherever necessary.

By order of the Board  
**For City Online Services Ltd**  
*Sd/*  
**S RAGHAVA RAO**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN:01441612

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 29-05-2026

|  <b>SALGUTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b><br>CIN: L25209T91984PLC005048<br>8-2-334/18, Road No 3, Banjarahills, Hyderabad - 500034. www.salguti.com. |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| <b>AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND<br/>YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026</b>                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                           |                                           |                                        | (Rs in Lakhs<br>except for EPS)        |  |  |  |  |  |
| Sl<br>No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Quarter<br>Ended<br>31-03-2026<br>Audited | Quarter<br>Ended<br>31-03-2025<br>Audited | Year<br>Ended<br>31-03-2026<br>Audited | Year<br>Ended<br>31-03-2025<br>Audited |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 2,753.29                                  | 2,426.58                                  | 10,884.76                              | 8,740.13                               |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (31.96)                                   | 16.64                                     | (27.67)                                | 8.73                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | (31.96)                                   | 16.64                                     | (27.67)                                | 8.73                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | (28.44)                                   | 48.77                                     | (13.21)                                | 16.17                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Total Comprehensive Income for the period<br>[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | (28.44)                                   | 48.77                                     | (13.21)                                | 16.17                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 753.67                                    | 753.67                                    | 753.67                                 | 753.67                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | -                                         | -                                         | 139.22                                 | 152.42                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Basic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | (0.38)                                    | 0.06                                      | (0.18)                                 | 0.21                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Diluted                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (0.38)                                    | 0.06                                      | (0.18)                                 | 0.21                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>NOTE</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on even date.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Exchange websites i.e., www.mseil.in & www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.salguti.com |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>FOR SALGUTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b><br>Sd/-<br>Rajitha Reddy Salguti<br>Whole-time director<br>Din: 0051603                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| Place : Hyderabad<br>Date : 30-05-2026                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                           |                                           |                                        |                                        |  |  |  |  |  |

**avantel**  
**AVANTE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200AP1990PLC011334

**Registered Office:** Sy.No.141,Plot No.47/P, APJIC Industrial Park, Gambheerah(V), Anandapuram (M), Viskhapatnam – 531163, Andhra Pradesh, India,  
**Corporate Office:** Sy.No.17, Unit No.201 & 202, 2nd Floor, Block -1, Vassavi's Shalom Sky City, Gachibowli, Serilingampally (M), Ranga Reddy (D), Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India. Website: [www.avantel.in](http://www.avantel.in);  
 E-mail: [cs@avantel.in](mailto:cs@avantel.in) | Tel: +91 40 6630 5000; Fax: +91 40 6630 5004

**NOTICE OF 36<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

NOTICE is hereby given that the 36<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (e-AGM) of the Members of Avantel Limited ("the Company") will be held on **Wednesday, June 24, 2026 at 11:00 A.M.(IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with Ministry of Corporate Affairs General Circular No. 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. The proceedings of the AGM shall be deemed to be conducted at the Registered Office of the Company, which shall be the deemed venue of the AGM.

In terms of Sections 101 and 136 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 18 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Act and Rules"), the Notice of the AGM and standalone and consolidated financial statements for the financial year ended March 31, 2026, along with the Board's Report, Auditors' Report and other documents to be transacted at the AGM, will be sent through electronic mode by KfIn Technologies Limited to those shareholders whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Depositories or with the Company. Members, including those who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/Depository Participant(s)/KfIn, can download the AGM Notice and Annual Report from the Company's website at <https://www.avantel.in/investors> or may request a copy by writing to [cs@avantel.in](mailto:cs@avantel.in).

Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Depository Participant(s)/KfIn are requested to do so promptly for the detailed procedure for registering e-mail addresses and receiving e-voting credentials, as well as instructions on voting, kindly refer to the Notes section of the AGM Notice accessible on the aforesaid website.

A letter containing the web link, along with the exact path to access the complete Annual Report, is being sent to members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with KfIn or their Depository Participant.

The Annual Report along with the Notice of AGM is available on the Company's website at <https://www.avantel.in/investors> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com>, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, at <https://www.nseindia.com>, and on the website of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, KfIn Technologies Limited, at <https://www.evoting.kfintech.com>.

If a shareholder's e-mail ID is already registered with the Company/Depository, login details for e-voting are being sent to the shareholder's registered e-mail ID. In case a shareholder has not registered his/her e-mail ID with the Company/Depository, the shareholder is requested to follow the below instructions to register the e-mail ID for obtaining the Annual Report, login details for e-voting and updating bank account details with the Company:

| <b>7SEAS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED</b><br><b>L72900TG1991PLC013074</b><br><b>5th Floor, Plot No 92,93 &amp; 94, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 081</b><br><b>Extract of Standalone Audited Financials Results for the</b><br><b>Quarter Ended and Year ended 31st March 2026</b> <span style="float: right;">(Amount in INR in Lakhs)</span> |                                                                                                                                              |                                        |                                                     |                                        |                                     |                                     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Sl. NO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended<br>31-03-2026<br>Audited | Preceding Quarter Ended<br>31.12.2025<br>Un-Audited | Quarter Ended<br>31.03.2025<br>Audited | Year Ended<br>31.03.2026<br>Audited | Year Ended<br>31.03.2025<br>Audited |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 515.64                                 | 504.04                                              | 456.68                                 | 2,013.72                            | 1,646.10                            |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                     | 58.65                                  | 55.94                                               | 52.67                                  | 222.90                              | 179.58                              |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                | 58.65                                  | 55.94                                               | 52.67                                  | 222.90                              | 179.58                              |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                  | 58.65                                  | 55.94                                               | 52.67                                  | 222.90                              | 179.58                              |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 58.65                                  | 55.94                                               | 52.67                                  | 222.90                              | 179.58                              |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 2311.22                                | 2232.22                                             | 2232.22                                | 2311.22                             | 2232.22                             |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations -                                                         |                                        |                                                     |                                        |                                     |                                     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 1. Basic:                                                                                                                                    | 0.25                                   | 0.25                                                | 0.24                                   | 0.96                                | 0.75                                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 2. Diluted:                                                                                                                                  | 0.26                                   | 0.25                                                | 0.24                                   | 0.97                                | 0.75                                |

Notes :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company website [www.7seasent.com](http://www.7seasent.com).

By order of the Board,  
 Sd/-  
 (L. Maruti Sanker)  
 Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date : 29/05-2026

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <h1 style="margin: 0;">VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD</h1> <p style="margin: 0;">Unit 203 &amp; 204, 2nd Floor, "A" Wing, Navbhart Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West),<br/>Mumbai 400015. Maharashtra. CIN No.: U65922MH2005PLC272501</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <h2 style="margin: 0;">Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002</h2>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <p>Whereas, Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Ltd through its head office Mumbai, Notice issued to the following borrowers / guarantors mortgagors have defaulted in the repayment of principal and payment of interest of credit facilities obtained by them from the VHFCL and said facilities have turned to be Non Performing Assets. The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses however the same have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.</p>                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>Name of Borrower,<br/>Co-borrower and<br/>Loan A/c No.</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Date and Amount of<br/>Demand Notice<br/>Under Sec. 13(2)</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| SHAIK JANI (Applicant),<br>SHAIK KAREEMA (Co Borrower),<br>SHAIK GHOUSE PASHA<br>(Co Borrower)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 18-May-26<br>Rs. 1117871/- as on<br>12-05-2026 with<br>further interest and<br>charges thereon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| LP0000000284004                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>Description of Mortgaged<br/>property</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | All that the Residential House bearing Door No.5-1-171 and (Assessment NO.1106006954) admeasuring 150.00Sq.Yards= 125.41 Sq. Mts.R.C.C. Roof Building 648.00 Sq.fts, R.C.C. Roof Toilets 98. 00 sq. feets, Situated at Suggalavarithola, Khammam Municipal Corporation Limits and Khammam Urban Mandalam, Khammam Dist. Telangana-507002. <b>North:</b> Gutta (H.No.5-1-170) <b>South:</b> Municipal Corporation Road. <b>East:</b> House of Dawood Hussain (5-1-170) remaining & House of K.Nirmala (H.No.5-1-170/1). <b>West:</b> House of P.Thulasamma H.No.5-1-172. |
| <p>The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrowers, co-borrowers and/or their guarantors (where ever applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice as per the provision of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Please be informed that the said notice is also under section 13(13) informing the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors that the said mortgaged property should not be sold/leased/transferred.</p> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>Authorized Officer,</b><br><b>VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Date : 31.05.2026    Place : Telangana                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |

**MUDUNURU LIMITED**  
CIN: L72900AP1994PLC039248  
Reg Office: Door No 2-21/1/22, The Giltz, Commercial Building, Panoram Hills, Shriram Properties,  
Yendada, Vishakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-530 045.

|                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Physical Holding | <p>Send a request to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, KFin Technologies Limited, at <a href="mailto:shyam.kumar@kfintech.com">shyam.kumar@kfintech.com</a> and the Company at <a href="mailto:cs@avantel.in">cs@avantel.in</a> providing Folio No., Name of Shareholder, scanned copy of Share Certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN Card), and Aadhaar (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhaar Card) for registering e-mail ID.</p> <p>Following additional details need to be provided for updating bank account details for receiving dividends directly in their bank accounts through Electronic Clearing Service (ECS):</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a) Name and Branch of the Bank</li> <li>b) Bank account type</li> <li>c) Bank account number</li> <li>d) 9 Digit MICR Code</li> <li>e) 11 Digit IFSC Code</li> <li>f) Scanned Copy of Cancelled Cheque bearing the name of first shareholder</li> </ol> |
| Demat Holding    | Shareholders holding shares in demat mode are requested to contact their Depository Participant to register their e-mail ID, bank account details, PAN, Aadhaar and contact number.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |

The shareholders who wish to attend the e-AGM through VC/OAVM are requested to go through the procedure laid down in the Notice of the 36th Annual General Meeting.

The businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM shall be transacted through remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM. The Company has provided remote e-voting facility to its shareholders in compliance with the Companies Act, 2013, the Rules made thereunder and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Company has engaged KFin Technologies Limited as the authorized agency to provide e-voting facility. The details as required pursuant to the Act and Rules are as under:

- 1) The remote e-voting process commences at **10:00 A.M. (IST) on Sunday, June 21, 2026, and ends at 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Tuesday, June 23, 2026**. During this period, members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in demat form, as on the cut-off date, **Wednesday, June 17, 2026**, may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by KFin Technologies Limited thereafter. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and any vote cast thereafter shall be treated as invalid.
- 2) The final dividend on Equity Shares for the financial year ended March 31, 2026, as recommended by the Board of Directors and as may be declared at the AGM, will be paid to:
  - a) Members whose names appear as Beneficial Owners as per the data made available by National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited in respect of shares held in electronic form at the close of business hours on **Friday, June 12, 2026 (Record Date)**; and
  - b) Pursuant to SEBI Circular dated November 03, 2021, as subsequently amended by circulars dated 14/04/2021, March 16, 2023 and November 17, 2023, physical shareholders whose names are not updated with the requisite KYC details, including PAN, nomination, contact details, mobile number, bank account details and specimen signature, as applicable, shall be entitled to receive dividend and other payments only through electronic mode with effect from April 1, 2024. The dividend will be paid through electronic mode only to members who have updated their bank account details against their demat account/folios.
- 3) Members who have not cast their votes through remote e-voting may exercise their voting rights during the e-AGM.
- 4) A member may participate in the e-AGM even after exercising his/her right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again during the e-AGM.
- 5) A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e., **Wednesday, June 17, 2026**, shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or e-voting during the e-AGM.
- 6) The Company has appointed Mr. M. B. Suneel, Practicing Company Secretary, as the Scrutinizer to conduct the remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM in a fair and transparent manner.

For detailed instructions pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the "Notes" section of the AGM Notice. In case of queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting, shareholders may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available at <https://www.evoting.kfintech.com>.

For any grievances connected with remote e-voting, members may contact Mr. D. Rajasekhara Reddy, Company Secretary, Avantel Limited, at [cs@avantel.in](mailto:cs@avantel.in) or Mr. Shyam Kumar, KFin Technologies Limited, at [shyam.kumar@kfintech.com](mailto:shyam.kumar@kfintech.com).

The results of remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM shall be declared within 48 hours of the conclusion of the AGM.

**for Avantel Limited**  
Sd/-  
**D. Rajasekhara Reddy**  
Company Secretary

**Date : 26-04-2026**  
**Place : Hyderabad**

**CURA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

CIN: L84120TG1991PLC013479

Reg. Off: Office No. 8 2 682/A & B, Flat No. 102, Mayfair Elegance, Banjara Hills Road, No. 12, Beside Ohri's Restaurant, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500034

Website : [www.curatechnologies.in](http://www.curatechnologies.in), Email : [cs@curatechnologies.in](mailto:cs@curatechnologies.in)

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026**

The audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2026, approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30.05.2026, along with the Auditor's Report thereon (expressing an unmodified opinion), as filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are available on Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), the company's webpage ([https:// https://www.curatechnologies.in/investors.html](https://https://www.curatechnologies.in/investors.html)) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2026

For Cura Technologies Limited  
Sd/-  
Saraswathula Sivaramakrishna Mohan Babu  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00985357



# CHROME SILICON LIMITED

(Formerly VBC Ferro Alloys Limited)

Regd office : 6-2-913/914, 3rd Floor, Progressive Towers, Khairatabad, Hyderabad-500 004.

CIN:L27101TG1981PLC003223 Website: www.chromesilicon.com E-mail:vbcbfahyd@gmail.com

## Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Current Yr. Ended | Previous Yr. Ended |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|--------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 31.03.2026    | 31.12.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2026        | 31.03.2025         |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Audited       | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited           |                    |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 0.00          | 54.49      | 504.38     | 107.19            | 7,340.06           |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | -256.36       | -213.06    | -7,478.14  | -984.00           | -8,594.16          |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | -256.36       | -213.06    | -7,478.14  | -984.00           | -8,594.16          |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | -256.36       | -213.06    | -7,478.14  | -984.00           | -8,594.16          |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -256.36       | -213.06    | -7,478.14  | -984.00           | -8,817.40          |
| 6.      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 1639.50       | 1639.50    | 1639.50    | 1639.50           | 1639.50            |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     | -13,284.85    | -12,640.73 | -12,300.85 | -13,284.85        | -12,300.85         |
| 8.      | Net Worth                                                                                                                                    | 1,518.61      | 1,774.98   | 2,502.61   | 1,518.61          | 2,502.61           |
| 9.      | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                            | NA            | NA         | NA         | NA                | NA                 |
| 10.     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |               |            |            |                   |                    |
| 1.      | Basic:                                                                                                                                       | -1.56         | -1.30      | -46.97     | -6.00             | -53.78             |
| 2.      | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | -1.56         | -1.30      | -46.97     | -6.00             | -53.78             |
| 11.     | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                  | NA            | NA         | NA         | NA                | NA                 |
| 12.     | Interest Coverage Service Ratio                                                                                                              | NA            | NA         | NA         | NA                | NA                 |

**Note:**The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full set of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's Website:[www.chromesilicon.com](http://www.chromesilicon.com)

**For Chrome Silicon Limited**

Sd/- (P.V. Rao)

**Whole-Time Director**

DIN: 00149599

**Place : Hyderabad**

**Date : 29.05.2026**

| STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2026 |                                                                                                            |                |               |               |                 |                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| (₹ in Lakhs)                                                            |                                                                                                            |                |               |               |                 |                 |
| Sl. No.                                                                 | Particulars                                                                                                | Quarter Ended  |               |               | Year Ended      |                 |
|                                                                         |                                                                                                            | 31.03.2026     | 31.12.2025    | 31.03.2025    | 31.03.2026      | 31.03.2025      |
|                                                                         |                                                                                                            | Audited        | Unaudited     | Audited       | Audited         | Audited         |
| I.                                                                      | Revenue from Operations                                                                                    | 97.65          | 132.36        | 421.21        | 319.43          | 620.05          |
| II.                                                                     | Other Income                                                                                               | 2.59           | 2.54          | 3.28          | 8.30            | 10.45           |
| III.                                                                    | <b>Total income (I+II)</b>                                                                                 | <b>100.24</b>  | <b>134.90</b> | <b>424.49</b> | <b>327.73</b>   | <b>630.49</b>   |
| IV.                                                                     | <b>Expenses</b>                                                                                            |                |               |               |                 |                 |
|                                                                         | (a) Cost of Materials consumed                                                                             | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
|                                                                         | (b) Purchase of stock-in-trade                                                                             | -              | -             | 264.80        | -               | 255.38          |
|                                                                         | (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade                          | 9.75           | -             | -             | 9.75            | (9.75)          |
|                                                                         | (d) Employee benefits expense                                                                              | 99.91          | 53.46         | 76.64         | 272.49          | 233.77          |
|                                                                         | (e) Finance Cost                                                                                           | 0.46           | 0.82          | 3.68          | 8.37            | 16.13           |
|                                                                         | (f) Depreciation and amortisation expense                                                                  | 23.48          | 23.66         | 46.03         | 89.75           | 114.67          |
|                                                                         | (g) Other expenses                                                                                         | 15.31          | 39.47         | 38.38         | 132.22          | 170.43          |
|                                                                         | <b>Total Expenses</b>                                                                                      | <b>148.91</b>  | <b>117.42</b> | <b>429.53</b> | <b>512.58</b>   | <b>780.63</b>   |
| V.                                                                      | <b>Profit/(Loss) before and exceptional items and Tax (III-IV)</b>                                         | <b>(48.67)</b> | <b>17.48</b>  | <b>(5.04)</b> | <b>(184.85)</b> | <b>(150.14)</b> |
| VI.                                                                     | Exceptional Items                                                                                          | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
| VII.                                                                    | <b>Profit / (Loss) from before tax (V-VI)</b>                                                              | <b>(48.67)</b> | <b>17.48</b>  | <b>(5.04)</b> | <b>(184.85)</b> | <b>(150.14)</b> |
| VIII.                                                                   | <b>Tax expense</b>                                                                                         |                |               |               |                 |                 |
|                                                                         | Current Tax                                                                                                | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
|                                                                         | Deferred Tax                                                                                               | (1.56)         | (1.50)        | (6.28)        | (5.32)          | (19.09)         |
| IX.                                                                     | <b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations (VII-VIII)</b>                            | <b>(47.11)</b> | <b>18.98</b>  | <b>1.24</b>   | <b>(179.53)</b> | <b>(131.05)</b> |
| X.                                                                      | Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations                                                               | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
| XI.                                                                     | Tax Expense of discontinuing operations                                                                    | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
| XII.                                                                    | <b>Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations after tax</b>                                              | <b>-</b>       | <b>-</b>      | <b>-</b>      | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        |
| XIII.                                                                   | <b>Profit/(loss) for the Period (IX + XII)</b>                                                             | <b>(47.11)</b> | <b>18.98</b>  | <b>1.24</b>   | <b>(179.53)</b> | <b>(131.05)</b> |
| XIV.                                                                    | <b>Other Comprehensive Incomes</b>                                                                         |                |               |               |                 |                 |
|                                                                         | A). (i) Items that will not be recycled to profit or loss                                                  | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
|                                                                         | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss                          | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
|                                                                         | B). (i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss                                                   | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
|                                                                         | (ii) Income tax on items that may be reclassified to profit or loss                                        | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
|                                                                         | <b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>                                                                          | <b>-</b>       | <b>-</b>      | <b>-</b>      | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        |
| XV.                                                                     | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII + XIV)</b>                                              | <b>(47.11)</b> | <b>18.98</b>  | <b>1.24</b>   | <b>(179.53)</b> | <b>(131.05)</b> |
| XVI.                                                                    | <b>Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of ₹ 2/- each (for Continuing operations):</b>                  |                |               |               |                 |                 |
|                                                                         | 1) Basic                                                                                                   | (0.14)         | 0.06          | 0.00          | (0.55)          | (0.42)          |
|                                                                         | 2)Diluted                                                                                                  | (0.14)         | 0.06          | 0.00          | (0.55)          | (0.42)          |
| XVII.                                                                   | <b>Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of ₹ 2/- each (for Discontinuing operations):</b>               |                |               |               |                 |                 |
|                                                                         | 1) Basic                                                                                                   | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
|                                                                         | 2)Diluted                                                                                                  | -              | -             | -             | -               | -               |
| XVIII.                                                                  | <b>Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of ₹ 2/- each (for Continued and Discontinuing operations):</b> |                |               |               |                 |                 |
|                                                                         | 1) Basic                                                                                                   | (0.14)         | 0.06          | 0.00          | (0.55)          | (0.42)          |
|                                                                         | 2)Diluted                                                                                                  | (0.14)         | 0.06          | 0.00          | (0.55)          | (0.42)          |
| XIX.                                                                    | <b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- per share)</b>                                        | <b>654.40</b>  | <b>654.40</b> | <b>624.00</b> | <b>654.40</b>   | <b>624.00</b>   |

**NOTES:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30-05-2026.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India.
- The Company has been rendering services to Infonics Systems Limited (ISL) over a period of approximately Seven years under an ongoing engagement, raising proforma invoices periodically for services rendered. As ISL had not certified the bills, formal GST-compliant tax invoices were not raised — bill certification being a contractual precondition to formal invoicing, and the triggering event for the GST invoicing obligation under the applicable provisions of the CGST Act. The Company continued providing services during this period in the expectation that the dispute over bill certification would be resolved in due course; however, the matter remained unresolved. The Company has now issued a demand notice dated July 11, 2025 to ISL for an aggregate amount of Rs.12,05,23,699, comprising Rs.8,60,30,257 towards service charges (being the aggregate value of proforma invoices raised) and Rs.3,44,93,442 towards interest for delayed payment. In addition, a police complaint has been lodged against the key persons of ISL. These amounts remain unpaid as at the reporting date. The Company has obtained a legal opinion supporting its position based on the services already rendered and is actively pursuing all appropriate remedies available to recover the amounts due. The ultimate outcome of this matter cannot be determined at present.
- The Company is engaged in "IT Consulting, Software Services and Dairy Supply" operating hence separate segment reporting as per Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segments" is prepared.

For **MUDUNURU LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**M MADHUSUDAN RAJU**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00471612



Place: Visakhapatnam  
 Date: 30-05-2026

